

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9482/2009
(From the judgment and order dated of the HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

V.K.BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,stay, and
office report)

Date: 16/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.K.Shukla, Adv.
Mr.A.K.Tripathi, Adv.
for Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.N.Pandey, Adv.
For Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner is about 75 years of age and is suffering from
multiple injuries. The charge-sheet has been filed.

In case the bail application is filed before the
trial Court, the same would be disposed of as early as
possible, preferably on the same day, by the trial Court.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, disposed
of.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master